
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 
Office of the Director - Research Unit 
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 9th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor 

MAILING ADDRESS: 
P. O. Box 420603 

San Francisco, CA 94142-0603 

HOLIDAY PROVISIONS 

FOR 

PAINTER: 
TAPER  

STEEPLEJACK TAPER 

IN 

EL DORADO, LASSEN, NEVADA, PLACER, PLUMAS, AND SIERRA 
COUNTIES 

(Portion of counties lying in the Tahoe Basin Area) 

200-567-3 



JULY 1, 2013 Addendum 
T o T h e 

Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement 

This Area Addendum to the Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement shall only apply to 
Drywall Contractors signatory to this Addendum performing covered work within the following counties 
in Nevada: Washoe, Carson City, Douglas, Storey, Lyon, Mineral, Churchill, Pershing, Humboldt, 
Lander, Elko, Eureka and White Pine, and that portion of Lassen County in California, that lies Eastward 
of Highway No. 395, Northward to and including Honey Lake. This Local shall also have jurisdiction 
over the entire Tahoe Basin Area, including that portion of California which falls within the Tahoe Basin 
Area, defined as follows (Following area, for reference purposes, shall be referred to as the Tahoe Area): 
Beginning with Echo Summit in California on Highway No. 50, then east to a line running north and 
south through Spooner Summit, Nevada, then north to a line running east and west through Mt. Rose 
Summit, Nevada, then west to the California border then north to the Truckee River, then west to a line 
running north and south through Donner Pass, California, then south to a line running east and west 
through Echo Summit, California, the east to Echo Summit, California, then east to Echo Summit, 
California. 



Article XXXVIII (AMENDMENTS, TERM AND DURATION OF AGREEMENT), Section l and 
Section 2 shall be amended to read as follows: 

SECTION 1 — This Agreement shall be in full force and effect from July 1, 2008, to and including 
June 30, 2016, and shall continue from year to year thereafter unless written notice of desire to cancel, or 
terminate, the Agreement is served by either party upon the other not less than sixty (60), and not more than 
ninety (90) days prior to July 1, 2016, or July 1 of any subsequent year. 

SECTION 2 — Where no such cancellation, or termination, notice is served and the parties desire to 
continue such Agreement, but also desire to negotiate changes, or revisions, in this Agreement; either party 
may serve upon the other a written notice not less than sixty (60) days and not more than ninety (90) days 
prior to July 1, 2016, or July 1 of any subsequent contract year, advising that such party desires to revise, or 
change the terms or conditions of such Agreement, and what those revisions, changes, terms or conditions 
are. 



All other terms and provisions of the Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement, and its previous 
Residential & Medium and Light Commercial Addendum dated July 1st, 2008, shall apply. This addendum in 
no way effects the interpretation and/or application of any other Articles and/or Sections of the Northern 
Nevada Dry wall Finishers Master Agreement. 

SIGNATORIES 

This Agreement is made and entered into this first day July, 2013, by and between the Individual Employer 
signed below and District Council No. 16. By signing this document the undersigned Employer understands 
and agrees to all of its provisions. 

District Council No. 16: 
Employer: Stitser Drywall 

Date: 6-6-13 Date: 6-6-13 

Todd Koch 

Regional Director 

Signature 

Title 



LOCAL UNION No. 567 
DISTRICT COUNCIL No. 16 

International Union of Painters & Allied Trades 
Painters, Floor Coverers, Drywall Finishers, Glaziers 

JULY 1, 2012 Addendum 
T o T h e 

Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement 

This Area Addendum to the Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement shall only apply to 
Drywall Contractors signatory to this Addendum performing covered work within the following counties 
in Nevada.: Washoe, Carson City, Douglas, Storey, Lyon, Mineral, Churchill, Pershing, Humboldt, 
Lander, Elko, Eureka and White Pine, and that portion of Lassen County in California, that lies Eastward 
of Highway No. 395, Northward to and including Honey Lake. This Local shall also have jurisdiction 
over the entire Tahoe Basin Area, including that portion of California which falls within the Tahoe Basin 
Area, defined as follows (Following area, for reference purposes, shall be referred to as the Tahoe Area): 
Beginning with Echo Summit in California on Highway No. 50, then east to a line running north and 
south through Spooner Summit, Nevada, then north to a line running east and west through Mt. Rose 
Summit, Nevada, then west to the California border then north to the Truckee River, then west to a line 
running north and south through Donner Pass, California, then south to a line running east and west 
through Echo Summit, California, the east to Echo Summit, California, then east to Echo Summit, 
California. 



Article XXXVIII (AMENDMENTS, TERM AND DURATION OF AGREEMENT), Section l and 
Section 2 shall be amended to read as follows: 

SECTION 1 -- This Agreement shall be in force force and effect from July 1, 2008, to and including 
June 30, 2015, and shall continue from year to year thereafter unless written notice of desire to cancel, or 
terminate, the Agreement is served by either party upon the other not less than sixty (60), and not more than 
ninety (90) days prior to July 1, 2015, or July 1 of any subsequent year. 

SECTION 2 — Where no such cancellation, or termination, notice is served and the parties desire to 
continue such Agreement, but also desire to negotiate changes, or revisions, in this Agreement; either party 
may serve upon the other a written notice not less than sixty (60) days and not more than ninety (90) days 
prior to July 1, 2015, or July 1 of any subsequent contract year, advising that such party desires to revise, or 
change the terms or conditions of such Agreement, and what those revisions, changes, terms or conditions 
are. 

Wednesday, June 27, 2012 (3).max 



All other terms and provisions of the Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement, and its previous 
Residential & Medium and Light Commercial Addendum dated July 1st, 2008, shall apply. This addendum in 
no way effects the interpretation and/or application of any other Articles and/or Sections of the Northern 
Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement. 

SIGNATORIES 

This Agreement is made and entered into this first day July, 2012, by and between the Individual Employer 
signed below and District Council No. 16. By signing this document the undersigned Employer understands 
and agrees to all of its provisions. 

District Council No. 16: Employer: 

Date: 6/22/12 Date: 6-27-12 

Todd Koch Signature 

Regional Director VP 
Title 

Wednesday, June 27, 2012 (3).max 



DRYWALL MASTER AGREEMENT 
for 

DISTRICT COUNCIL No. 16 

July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2012 

PREAMBLE 

THIS AGREEMENT IS MADE AND ENTERED into the 1st day of July, 2008, by and between 
any Independent Contractor signatory hereto, and District Council No. 16, hereinafter referred to as the 
Union. 

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of harmonious relations between the parties referred 
to and the Public and the maintenance of stability of the conditions of employment and other mutually 
beneficial relations, and for the purpose of prevention and peaceful adjustments of disputes and 
grievances that may arise from time to time and for the purpose of prevention and peaceful adjustments 
of disputes and grievances that may arise from time to time and for the purpose of safety of the parties 
concerned, the parties hereto have agreed that the understanding hereinafter set forth shall be binding 
upon all of the parties hereto individually and collectively. 

TERRITORIAL JURISDICTIONAL AREA 

ARTICLE I 

SECTION 1 -- This Agreement shall have jurisdiction over the following counties in Nevada: 
Washoe, Carson City, Douglas, Storey, Lyon, Mineral, Churchill, Pershing, Humboldt, Lander, Elko, 
Eureka and White Pine, and that portion of Lassen County in California, that lies Eastward of Highway 
No. 395, Northward to and including Honey Lake. This Local shall also have jurisdiction over the 
entire Tahoe Basin Area, including that portion of California which falls within the Tahoe Basin Area, 
defined as follows (Following area, for reference purposes, shall be referred to as the Tahoe Area): 
Beginning with Echo Summit in California on Highway No. 50, then east to a line running north and 
south through Spooner Summit, Nevada, then north to a line running east and west through Mt. Rose 
Summit, Nevada, then west to the California border then north to the Truckee River, then west to a line 
running north and south through Donner Pass, California, then south to a line running east and west 
through Echo Summit, California, the east to Echo Summit, California, then east to Echo Summit, 
California. 



HOLIDAYS 

ARTICLE VIII 

SECTION 1 -- The following holidays are recognized under the terms of this Agreement: New 
Year's Day, Memorial Day, July Fourth, Admission Day(last Friday of October in each year), 
Thanksgiving and the day after Thanksgiving. No work will be permitted on Labor Day or Christmas 
Day under any conditions. When a holiday falls on a Sunday, the Monday following shall be observed 
as the holiday. 

When working in the Tahoe Area on the California side, California's Admission Day will be recognized 
as a holiday; when working on the Nevada side, Nevada's Admission Day will be recognized as a 
holiday. 


	HOLIDAY PROVISIONS FOR PAINTER: TAPER STEEPLEJACK TAPER IN EL DORADO, LASSEN, NEVADA, PLACER, PLUMAS, AND SIERRA COUNTIES (Portion of counties lying in the Tahoe Basin Area) 
	JULY 1, 2013 Addendum To The Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement 
	Article XXXVIII (AMENDMENTS, TERM AND DURATION OF AGREEMENT),
	SECTION 1
	SECTION 2 

	SIGNATORIES 

	JULY 1, 2012 Addendum To The Northern Nevada Drywall Finishers Master Agreement 
	Article XXXVIII (AMENDMENTS, TERM AND DURATION OF AGREEMENT), 
	SECTION 1 
	SECTION 2

	SIGNATORIES 

	DRYWALL MASTER AGREEMENT for DISTRICT COUNCIL No. 16 July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2012 PREAMBLE 
	TERRITORIAL JURISDICTIONAL AREA ARTICLE I 
	HOLIDAYS ARTICLE VIII 
	SECTION 1 







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		200-567-3-Hol.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



